CH \$40.00 889479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delta Enterprise Corp.		02/23/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summer Infant (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	1275 Park East Drive	
City:	Woonsocket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02895	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88947930	MYSIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. Address Line 2: One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406682 030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a. clarkin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=MYSIZE assignment#page1.tif source=MYSIZE assignment#page2.tif source=MYSIZE assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0698

900681222

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK between Delta Enterprise Corp., a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 114 West 26th Street, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor") and Summer Infant (USA), Inc., a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at 1275 Park East Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's domestic trademark, including without limitation the trademark, trademark application, trademark registration and common law rights listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- a) the trademark application set forth on Schedule A hereto and all common law rights, issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark;
- all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction;
- c) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.



j

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	assignor has caused its duly authorized	officer to execute
this Trademark Assignment.		A
		/
	Delta Enterprise Corp.	\circ

By: Name: Title:

RECORDED: 03/14/2022